

2692 King Rd.
Morrowville, KS 66958
Mobile (478)230-3839
Email millcreekhunting@gmail.com
Website www.millcreekhunting.com

This agreement made and entered into thisday of	by and between Mill Creek
Hunting LLC. hereinafter referred to as Mill Creek and	, hereinafter referred to as Customer.
Witnesses':	
Mill Creek agrees to provide Customer the following (check hunt/	hunts desired):
Deer Hunt Firearm for Five (5) days.	
Deer Hunt by Archery for Six (6) days.	
Deer Hunt by Muzzleloader for Five (5) days-Early Season	i
Deer Hunt by Muzzleloader for Five (5) days-Regular Rifle	e Season
Spring Turkey Hunt for Three (3) days	
Predator Hunt	
With hunts for six(6) days arriving on Sunday no earlier than three following Sunday no later than eight o'clock a.m. and hunting Monthree(3) days arriving onno earlier than threeno later than eight o'clock and hunting on	nday through Saturday; hunts for five(5) or see o'clock p.m. and departing on
The hunt for the customer shall be on the dates ofthree lodging, transportation upon arrival, per day, tree stands, ground Customer shall provide all of his/her own personal hunting equipmed be provided by the Customer. Rifle Customers' are required by St with a minimum of 100 sq. in. of the front and '100sq. in. the back of	l blinds, shooting towers, and guide for said hunt. nent. Safety harness' are mandatory and must ate law of Kansas to wear blaze orange vest
The Customer agrees to pay the sum offor said () upon the signing of the	_ hunt payable his contract. No less than one-half of the
remaining balance is due on or before	Ç Ç
The remaining and final balance is due no later than payment is if you will be paying in Cash at time of arrival, no chec payment at that time. ALL DEPOSITS ARE NON-REFUNDABLE	
Initials:	Date:



2692 King Rd.
Morrowville, KS 66958
Mobile (478)230-3839
Email millcreekhunting@gmail.com
Website www.millcreekhunting.com

The customer shall be responsible for completing all paperwork and paying all necessary fees for applications, licenses, and permits. The Customer is responsible for obtaining the appropriate license from the State of Kansas and is responsible for being legally authorized to hunt, LLC.luding a hunter's safety permit for a customer born after July 1, 1957. IF THE CUSTOMER IS UNABLE TO HUNT BECAUSE OF NOT HAVING OBTAINED THE APPROPRIATE LICENSES AND PERMITS, THE CUSTOMER'S DEPOSIT SHALL NOT BE REFUNDED, EXCEPT FOR PERMITS TIMELY APPLIED FOR AND NOT ISSUED. Mill Creek shall provide Customer with all applications and paperwork necessary for the Customer to apply for a hunting permit for the type of hunt the Customer desire, which shall be supplied at least two (2) weeks prior to application deadline.

Mill Creek does not guarantee the success of the Customer on any hunt.

All hunts shall be conducted under the rules and regulations of the State of Kansas as determined by Mill Creek.

The Customer assumes all risks known and unknown relating to the hunt and releases and covenants with Mill Creek, as part of the consideration of this contract, not to make any claim against Mill Creek resulting from the hunt.

Any and all tree stands, ground blinds, and shooting towers shall not be moved or modified by any Customer unless prior consent given by Mill Creek.

There is no smoking allowed in any tree stand, ground blind, and/or shooting tower. All trash, chewing tobacco, urine bottles, and any other debris left by Customer shall and must be removed each time prior to leaving a hunting location.

Under no circumstance is the Customer allowed to go scouting, walking, or site seeing while in the field. Customer shall walk from vehicle to stand and from stand to vehicle only. Should the Customer shoot a deer, the Customer is not to search or attempt to recover the deer until Mill Creek has given the consent to do so.

Any deer harvested must have a minimum gross score of 140". Any Customer who harvests a deer with a gross score less than 140" will be charged a \$1000.00 fine. All sheds and/or deer skulls found on the land hunted shall be property of Mill Creek.

All wounds will be treated as a harvested deer, unless and until Mill Creek has determined, at their discretion the wound to be or not to be fatal. Mill Creek shall be responsible for all field care of deer. Customer is responsible for all processing and taxidermy. Mill Creek has an on-site taxidermist. Please note that Mill Creek will not tolerate any waste of any game animal.

Mill Creek provides an on-site target range for both archery and rifle.

Initials:	Date:

It is agreed that time shall b	e and is the essence of this agreement.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th	e parties have hereunto set their hands this day of	
KDWP # DOB SS# DL#/Issue State		_
Special Requests/Notes:	Printed Name / Address / Telephone	
	Name	
	Stuart Addungs	_
	City 154 mt o 172 m	
	Home Mobile Work Fa	x
	Email address	
	Website	
Date Initial Deposit	Amount Received Payment Type:	_
Date of 1 st Half	Amount ReceivedCheck#Cash:Y/N	
Credit Card#	Exp. Date Circle One Master Card/American Express/Visa	
Date of Final Pmt	Amount ReceivedCheck#Cash:Y/N	
Credit Card#	Exp. Date Circle One Master Card/American Express/Visa	